

Administrative Action Summary

Date	June 12, 2024
Name	Federal Elevator Systems Inc.
Licensure Status at Time of Incident	Unlicensed
Administrative Action	Administrative Penalty
Location	Toronto
Regulation Description	 Prior to the commencement of work to be done on an electrical installation at in Toronto, Federal Elevator Systems Inc. failed to file with Electrical Safety Authority a notification of the work, contrary to rule 2-004(1)(a) of the Ontario Electrical Safety Code. Federal Elevator Systems Inc. was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of \$1,500.
Description of Contravention	 Federal Elevator Systems Inc. ("FES") is provincially incorporated in Ontario. FES is not a licensed electrical contractor. In March of 2023, and prior to the commencement of work to be done on an electrical installation in Toronto, FES failed to file with the Electrical Safety Authority a 'notification of work', colloquially known as a permit, prior to the commencement of the work.